

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No.12 of 2007
With
RFA No.11 of 2007**

CH. Kullachandra & Anr.

...Appellants

- Versus -

CH. Dorendro Singh & Anr.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

12.10.2023

[1] Due to paucity of time, these matters could not be taken up today,

[2] Therefore, post these matters on 16.10.2023 as first item before motion.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom